17111416
A low ESR version of CWR09 and CWR19  that
is fully qualified to MIL-PRF-55365/11, the
CWR29 series represents the most flexible of
surface mount form factors and the optimum
power handing for all filtering applications. It is
offered in nine case sizes (the original A through
H of CWR09 and adding the new X case size).

Conformance
L = Group A
HOW TO ORDER
COTS-PLUS & MIL QPL (CWR29):
006
Voltage
Code
004 = 4Vdc
006 = 6Vdc
010 = 10Vdc
015 = 15Vdc
020 = 20Vdc
025 = 25Vdc
035 = 35Vdc
050 = 50Vdc
227
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd
digit represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
@
Reliability Grade
Weibull:
B = 0.1%/1000 hrs.
90% conf.
C = 0.01%/1000 hrs.
90% conf.
D = 0.001%/1000 hrs.
90% conf.
Z = Non-ER
^
Termination Finish
H = Solder Plated
0 = Fused Solder
Plated
8 = Hot Solder
Dipped
9 = Gold Plated
7 = Matte Sn
(COTS-Plus only)
M = MIL (JAN)
CWR29
9 = SRC9000
*
Capacitance
Tolerance
M = ±20%
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
�
 Packaging
B = Bulk
R = 7" T&R
S = 13" T&R
W = Waffle
See page 8
for additional
packaging
options.
++
Surge Test
Option
45 = 10 cycles,
-55ºC & +85ºC
before Weibull